☰
Home » T I P » T I P SPF Series Pool Filter System Instruction Manual
T I P SPF Series Pool Filter System Instruction Manual
 Manuals+

attached parts of this kind should be missing upon the return of the device, we shall
not be liable for them.
How to order spare parts
The fastest, most simple and cheapest way of ordering spare parts is through the
internet. On our
www.tip-pumpen.de website you will find a convenient spare part shop where you can
order spare parts with just a couple of clicks. In addition, this is also the place where we
publish comprehensive information and valuable tips on our products and accessories,
introduce new devices and present current trends and innovations in the range of pump
technology. Original spare parts and accessory, which are authorized by the
manufacturer, ensure a high degree of safety. The manufacturer of the pump is not liable
for any damage or injuries which are caused by the usage of non-authorized spare parts
and accessory.
Service
In the case of warranty claims or malfunction, please contact your point of sale.
A current operating manual is available as required as a PDF file via e-mail:
service@tip-pumpen.de.
 For EC countries only
Please do not dispose of electrical appliances in the regular domestic waste!
According to the European Directive 2012/19/EU regarding waste electrical and
electronic equipment and the implementation of that directive into national law, electrical
devices have to be collected separately and disposed of in an environmental-suitable
manner after the end of their life cycle. Should you have any questions, please contact
your local waste disposal company.
Appendix
Fig. 9
Positi
on
Item Numbe
r
DESCRIPTION SPF 180 AND SPF 250 F
Quanti
ty
1 72140 4-Way-Valve 1
2 72141 Clamping ring 1
3 72142 O-Ring 1
4 72143 Sand filter container 1
5 72144 Exhaust pipe with filter basket 1
6 72145 Drain filter 1
7 72146 Baseplate 1
8 72147 Screw M6 * 25 and nuts M6 4
9 72148 O-Ring 5
10 72149 Hose connection 5
11 72150 Hose clamp 2
12 72151 32 mm (1¼ “) * 35 cm connecting hose 1
13 72152 Pump SPF 180 (220 ~ 240V 50Hz) completely 1
14 73052 Pump SPF 250 F (220 ~ 240V 50Hz) completely 1
15 72153 Hopper 1
16 72154 Manometer 1
17 72155
Sealing plug with O-ring 47.8 mm (1½ “external thr
ead)
1
Fig. 10
Positi
on
Item Numbe
r
Description SPF 370 F
Quanti
ty
1 72140 4-Way-Valve 1
2 72141 Clamping ring 1
3 72142 O-Ring 1
4 73053 Sand filter container 1
5 72144 Exhaust pipe with filter basket 1
6 72145 Drain filter 1
7 73054 Baseplate 1
8 72147 Screw M6 * 25 and nuts M6 4
9 72148 O-Ring 5
10 72149 Hose connection 5